Statement of this Notice.

All important information
forms part of the
Explanatory Statement of
this Notice.

Members may note that in terms of the provisions of Regulation 23 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the
related parties as defined thereunder (whether such related party(ies) are a party to the aforesaid
transactions or not), shall not vote to approve the Resolution under Item No.2 and 3.

Except Shri B Suresh Kumar, Shri B Suresh, Shri V V Krishna Rao and Mr. Mohit Sai Kumar Bandi, and
their relatives, none of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their
relatives (to the extent of their shareholding in the Company, if any) are concerned or interested, either
directly or indirectly, in the Resolution mentioned at Item No. 2 & 3 of the Notice.

http://seil.co.in/index.html

26

Annexure to the Notice
Annexure - 1

1. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

S.
No.

Category

Pre-issue

*Post-issue

No. of Shares
held

% of
Holding

No. of shares
held

% of
Holding

A Promoter & Promoter Group

1 Indian Promoters 66,35,95,550 52.28 66,35,95,550 51.83

2 Foreign Promoters -   - -   -

 Sub- Total –A 66,35,95,550 52.28 66,35,95,550 51.83

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

a. Mutual Funds/UTI 3,5370 0.01 3,5370 0.01

b Venture Capital Funds - - - -

c. Alternate Investment Funds 2,59,80,388 2.05 2,59,80,388 2.03

d. Foreign Venture Capital Funds - - - -

e. Foreign Portfolio Investors -Corporate 46,986,674 3.70 46,986,674 3.67

f. Financial Institutions/Banks 510 0.00 510 0.00

g. Insurance Companies - - - -

h. Provident Funds/Pension Funds/any other - - - -

i. Foreign Institution Investors - - - -

j.. Qualified Foreign Investor - - - -

k. Qualified Foreign Investor – Corporate - -- - --

l. Foreign Bodies Corporate 30501970 2.40 30501970 2.38

m. Foreign Nationals - - - -

 Sub-Total-B(1) 10,35,04,912 8.16 10,35,04,912 8.09

2 Central Government/State Government(s) 3,093,480 0.24 3,093,480 0.24

 Sun-Total – B(2) 3,093,480 0.24 3,093,480 0.24

3 Non-Institutions

a. Individual shareholders holding upto 2
lakh

97,364,192 7.67 97,364,192 7.60

b. Individual shareholders holding in excess
of 2 lakh

16,00,18,440 12.60 16,00,18,440 12.50

c. NBFCs Registered with RBI - - - -

d. Employee Trusts - - - -

e. Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) - - - -

f. Any Other 3,810,230 0.30 1,48,10,230 1.16

g. Body Corporates 22,76,86,799 17.94 22,76,86,799 17.78

h. Clearing Members 1007211 0.08 1007211 0.08

i. Trust - - - -

j. Non-Resident Indians  9279728 0.73 9279728 0.72

 Sub-Total – B (3) 49,91,66,600 39.32 51,01,66,600 39.84

 Total Public Shareholding-B 60,57,64,992 47.72 61,67,64,992 48.17

C Shares held by Custodians against 0 0.00 0 0.00

http://seil.co.in/index.html

27

DRs/FCCBs etc.

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 1,26,93,60,542 100.00 1,28,03,60,542 100.00

(*Pre holding shareholding has been taken on assuming the Convertible Equity Warrants are converted
into Equity shares).

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 14.02.2024

   By Order of the Board of Directors
   For Steel Exchange India Limited

 Sd/-

   Raveendra Babu M
   Company Secretary

   M.No: A34409

http://seil.co.in/index.html

28

Important Communication to Members:

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has taken a “Green Initiative in the Corporate Governance” by allowing